jllll

|

1B 1M 37

p—
=
7N

=R E]

TAIWAN UNILLI MOTOR CO.,LTD

RTBERRAFMEEABRKEARSGE , SIEHERBECX100. AX100, BX1004#ER
TG, ARELVHEENERME , SRLZSHGEM.

AEMWAERR , BRRBLERENSRHNER , AR TEEREME , WEMAERR s

BEREREEEA , EMIBEBRARLAREZBREXNER , SR 2ERH ——HE,
REEMIABBRARARAFAEER , SIHNBHNABRNAERAR,

B ERER N E

20025104

The purpose of this parts catalogue is to provide clients and service personnel with great

convenience, to guide the proper purchase and replacement of the spare parts of
CX100, AX100, BX100, ATV and at last to ensure the fine performance of ATV,

All the contents included in the catalogue are in accordance with the newest products
at the polishing time. Due to revision and other change, the information descried in this
catalogue may be a little different from the actual status. UNILLI MOTOR CO.,LTD. will

reserve the right to revise at any time. The revision will be bade without notice.

Any part of the catalogue should not be duplicated, quoted and reproduced with the

permission of UNIL&M'
S

v

CONTENTS

Fig 1 Cylinder St Fig 16A Swing Arm, Footrest (BX)  #28¥ Jill%3
Fig 2 Crankshaft, Piston, Rod gl )% #i#{Fig 17 Fender My
Fig 3 Air Shround, Fan a5 kFig 17A Fender(BX) Y
Fig 4 Oil Pump NP |Fig 18 Front Light, Tail Light(CX) Fii&, AT
Fig 5 Air Cleaner ;ﬂr“;'?d’%;ﬁ?ﬁ 2y |Fig 18A Front Light, Tail Light(AX) e, &%
Fig 6 Carburetor (= " |Fig 18B Front Light, Tail Light(DX) Fif's, s
Fig 7 Exhaust Pl |Fig 19 Seat e
Fig 8 Crankcase AT Fig 20 Fuel Tank, Oil tank FOF AR A
Fig 9 Starter EIEESE  [Fig 21 Suspension HEEEES
Fig 10 Clutch sef 8 |Fie 20 Front, Wheel L
Fig 11 Transmission et |Fig 23 Rear % "-T
Fig 12 Generator FWEH  |Fg 24 Front Brake j'JI%IIJEII
Fig 13 Starting Motor EEEsdE |Fig 25 Rear Brake f‘éé%ﬂﬁ I
Fig 14 Engine Bracket FEEESY U0 |Big 26 Handle Bar !
Fig 15 Frame Hi Fig 27 Rear Wheel Axle &ﬂ.ﬁﬂlﬁl
Fig 15A Frame (BX) Hidp Fig 28 Chain FfE
Fig 16 Swing Arm, Footrest FERYRIEAS  |Fig 29 Steering HfpE

' Fig 30 Electrical Parts ?q“&—?ﬁ'ﬂ

571 10/2001



Fig.1 Cylinder JSfi

1 H LR 5 P Iy £ M E P
1 |AA02-2A100-000 [Head, Cylinder yRE R 1 |
2 AA03-2A090-000 |Gasket Cylinder Herd D 1
3 AA01-2A050-000 |Spark, Plug 'R S 1
4  |AA04-2A100-000 |Cylinder e 1
5 AA05-2A100-000 |Casket, Cylinder R e 1
6 |D27-07124 Bolt, Stud SR 4 [M7x124
7  |D04-07 Nut, Flange b TR R VE 4 (M7

572 10/2001




Fig.2 Crankshaft, Piston, Rod  #h#, SEZE, E&

TE H R B Y Hid &7 B HIf&
1 |AB0D-2A100-000 [Crankshaft, Ass'y ALY 1 |
2 D07-0313 Key, Woodruff A | 1 |3x13
3 |D21-6204C3 Bearing il 2 |6204C3
4 |D16-20428 Seal, Oil MBS 1 [20x42x8
5 |D16-20306 Seal, Oil ) 1 |20x30%6
6 |D22-1621012 Collar iEnnEAY 1 |16x21x12
7  |AB06-2A100-000 |Piston (std.) e 1
8 |AB08-2A090-000 [Pin, Piston e 1
9 |AB05-2A100-000 [Ring Set, Piston (std.) o R 1
10 |D18-13811 Clip ! P
11 |D23-121516 Bearing, Cylinderical 'J‘iflﬁ%}H;Eljé% 1 [12x15x16

53 10/2001




Fig. 3 Air Shound, Fan

ZRERL. AR

T | AR 2 7 R
1 |AC01-2A090-000 |Air Shroud, Cylinder R s 1 |
2 |AC14-2A050-000 |Grommet B 2
3 |AC03-2A050-000 |Cover, Fan T 1
4 |AC04-2A050-000 |Deflector Ty 1
5 |AC15-2A050-000 [While Cover, Fan TS T 1
6 |K02-06020 Screw, Pan Head H e 2 |M6x20
7  |K11-06116 Washer, Plate TR 2 |6x11.5x1.6
8 |K12-0640 Screw, Tapping E 175 B 1 |M6x40
9 |AC05-2A050-000 [Damper, Air Shroud liilEs-i 3
10 |AC02-2A090-000 |Fan B ]

11 |D18-64431 O-ring OF 8 1 [64.4x3.1

12 |D02-06016 Screw, Pan Head - 3 BB 3 |M6x16

13 [D24-061215 Washer, Spring JH R 3 [6x12.3x1.5

14 |D11-061116 Washer, Plate - gl 3 [6x11.5x1.6
514 10/2001




Fig. 4 Oil Pump

b E

W A iR iy €58 B g HIj
1 [AF00-2A090-000 [Oil Pump Ass'y oG 1 |
2 |D02-04016 Bolt, Pan Head R 1 |M4x16
3 [D11-040805 Washer, Plate TR 1 [4x8.5x0.5
4 |D18-18816 Qil-Ring OF[HL 1
5 |AF01-2A050-000 [Gear, Worm Wheel LIES] 1
6 |D37-0312 Pin, Dowel LA 4 1 [3x12
7 |Do1-ETW? Clip -k 2 |[ETW-7
8§ |D17-4808370 Hose Iy 1 [4.8x8x370
9 |D10-0808 Clip 1k 2 |8x0.8
10 |D17-2005370 Hose Y 1 |2x5x370
11 |D38-0506 Clip 1Hk 2 |5x0.6
12 |D08-s19 Circlip 4 17k 2 [s-19
13 |D02-05014 Screw, Pan Head - S [EDEI R 2 |M5x14
14 |AD01-2A050-000 |Gear, Pump Drive B ity ]

15 [D15-0311 Pin, Dowel b e 1 |NR3x11.8
575 10/2001




Fig.5 AirCleaner ZERIEFE

T IR T ER R 12 %, B g HIfE
1 |AHO00-2A090-000 [Reed Valve, Ass'y P%F@J*m& 1 |
2 |AG05-2A050-000 [Joint, Air Cleaner B e 1
3 K12-0526 Screw, Tapping F ISR 3 [5%26
4 D02-06020 Screw, Pan Head - 3 BB 2 |M6x20
5 |D11-061310 Washer, Plate TR 2 |6x13x1
6  |AH04-2A050-000 |Gasket, Valve Seat [k Ef A, 1
7 AHO01-2A050-000 Manifold, Intake 1 SR Y i 1
8  |D03-06020 Bolt, +E Iﬁfaﬁffﬁ 4 |M6x20
9 |D20-3208 Clamp, Hose HET Eh 1
10 [D10-4023 Clip - 1 [40%x2.3
11  [AGO00-2A050-000 |Air Cleaner, Ass'y Zi“’id%jﬁ F"F’IE‘/ 1
12 |AG01-2A050-000 |Case, Air Cleaner Zi“’é?d’%?{? finral 1
13 |AG02-2A050-000 |Cap, Cleaner Case Zi“’id%j{% amf‘EIJl, 1
14 |AG06-2A050-000 |Dust [ i 1
15 [AG03-2A050-000 |Element, Air Cleaner i“%dgm 1
16 |AG04-2A050-000 |Seal 5! 1

576 10/2001




Fig.6-1 Carburetor  {tJmas

T IR T ER R ¥ 278 R HIfE

1 |A100-2A090-000 [Carburetor Ass'y (=3B 1 '
2 Al01-2A050-000 |Gasket A 1

3 |D49-0811061 Spring, Throttle Stop AT [P g 1 ]0.8x11x61
4 |D02-04012 Screw, Pan Head - A [EVPEIE 2 |M4x12

5 D24-040610 Washer, Spring JH R 3 |4x6.5x1

6 Al10-2A050-000 |Valve, Throttle A ] 1

7 |Al04-2A090-000 [Needle, Set NG 1

8 |AlI27-2A050-000 |Nozzle, Main = [E 1

9  |Al11-2A050-000 |Seal (=3B 1

10 |A102-2A090-000 |Jet, Main (#82.5) = ] | 1

11 |D39-0407130 Pipe FH Y 1

12 |Al03-2A050-000 |Jet, Pilot (#17.5) e ]

13 [Al105-2A050-000 |Air Screw Set I S fERAT 1

14 [AI08-2A050-000 [Plug, Drain EERIIES 1

15 |D02-04008 Screw, Pan Head - I BV P EL 2 |M4x8

16 |Al28-2A050-000 |Cap, Rubber B E 1

17 |D02-03006 Screw, Pan Head - 3 BV P EL 1 [M3x6

18 [AI12-2A050-000 |Pluger, Starter E SR 1

19 |D18-14015 O-Ring OR 7R 1 [14x15

20 |Al06-2A050-000 |Throttle Screw Set 37 R R R SR Ak A 1

21 |Al07-2A050-000 |Needle, Valve Set SRR AL 1

22 |AI118-2A050-000 [Pin, Float V3 el !

23 |D02-04014 Scew, Pan Head - S [EDEI R 4 |[M4x14
24 |A129-2A050-000 |Nut, Cable Adjusting l%%f?ﬁﬁ‘-’]ﬁﬁ{ﬁlrﬁ 1

577 10/2001




Fig. 7 Exhaust HER#EE

T LR Y Y L i £p8 B g Hifk
1 |AJ00-2A050-000 [Exhaust Pipe, Ass'y PE ATy 1 |
2 |AJ01-2A050-000 |Gasket, Exhaust Pipe P 1 |25.4x34x4
3 |K32-06018 Bolt, Flange R T RS 2 |M6x18
4 [K32-10020 Bolt, Flange bR A 1 |M10x20
5 |AJ02-2A050-000 |Protector, Exhaust Pipe B iRt 1
6 |K32-08012 Bolt, Flange S R 2 [M8x12
7 |D11-061310 Washer Hlg! 2 [6x13x1
8  |AJ03-2A050-000 |Fixed Plate, Exhaust Pipe P gyl A, 1
9  [K32-06006 Bolt, Flange R T RS 2 |M6x6

578 10/2001




Crankcase  BhEA%S

Sfw ilfiirakid v FE Hi #7 b
1 |AKO01-2A090-000 |Crankcase, L. EaalLiira]
2 |D25-082020 Bush, #3250 A5 B 5 8x20x18/20
3 |D25-123538 Bush, #B0232 A5 B 5 12x35%23/38
4 |AK10-2A050-000 |Breather I P
5 |AK02-2A090-000 |Crankcase, R. A
6 |D39-0507090 Hose FEPET 5x7x90
7 |D15-1216 Pin, Dowel i el 12x16
8 D02-06035 Screw, Pan Head - 3 BV EL 10 |M6x35
9 [C22-1217103 Spacer, Tube plilee 3y 1 [12.5x17.1x103
10 |AK03-2A050-000 |Cover, Transmission AR, 1
11 |AKO06-2A050-000 [Gasket, Transmission e i 1
12 |AK07-2A050-000 |Gasket, Crankcase Cover L. | = iz, £ 1
13 [D15-1014 Pin, Dowel b 4 [10x14
14 |AK13-2A050-000 |Guide, Element L 1
15 |D02-06020 Screw, Pan Head - 3 BV P EL 3 |M6x%20
16 |AK04-CX050-000|Cover, Crankcase L. EadlLiiarES 1
17 |AK31-2A050-000 [Shaft, Idle Gear [ W 1 [8x31
18 [D04-06 Nut, Flange R T PR 1 |M6
19 |D02-06025 Screw, Pan Head - 3 [BVPE B 8 [M6x25
20 [AK12-2A050-000 [Filter VRO B8 1
21 |D02-06065 Screw, Pan Head H PR 1 |M6x60
22 |AK09-2A050-000 |Plug, Oil NEEN 1 |M14x1.5x15L
23 |D18-13825 O-Ring O1,HL 1 [13.8x2.5
579 10/2001




Fig. 8-2 Crankcase  HHEAFE
T IR T ER R ¥ 278 B g
24 |D32-08016 Bolt, Flange R T RS 1 |m8x16
25 |D30-081515 Washer, Cu SR ! 1 [8.2x15x1.5
26 |AK32-2A050-000 [Holder IR 1
27 |D02-06012 Screw, Pan Head - S [EDEI R 1 [M6x12
28  |AK05-2A050-000 [Gasket, A.C.G R RS 1
29  |AK28-2A050-000 [Cover, Crankcase L. e T 2 1
30 |AK33-2A050-000 |Bolt, Special PR 1
31 [AK20-2A050-000 [Plate fy 1
5710 10/2001

J




Fig. 9 Starter

REHE

J

o iiliratid b T I £ IE A
1 |AL03-2A050-000 [Wheel, Starter R 1 |68T |
2 D23-5559125 Bearing, Cylindrical 3@%3@'[7&% 1 [55%59x%12.5
3 |AL10-2A050-000 |Boss, Gear i 1
4 |D11-577606 Washer, Plate R ER g 1 |56x76x0.6
5 |AL04-2A090-000 [Clutch Ass'y, Starter EIEEES Ay 1
6 |AL06-2A090-000 [Idle Gear Ass'y Tty 1
7 |AK31-2A050-000 [Shaft, Idle Gear [ b ]

8 |D11-081615 Washer, Plate R R ) [8x16x1.5
9  |AKO08-2A050-000 |Plate, Idle Gear Tty 1
10 [D02-06012 Screw, Pan Head R ) |[M6x12
11 |AL01-2A050-000 |Kick Shaft Ass'y EEWwArL Ll 1
12 |AL11-2A050-000 |Spring, Kick Shaft i 1
13 |D22-152030 Bush e 1 [15x20x30
14 |D11-152810 Washer, Plate I 1 [15.2x28x1
15 |KO08-S15 Circlip B 1 |S-15
16 |AL02-2A050-000 |Kick Crank Ass'y EE e 1
17 |K05-06025 Bolt oL 1 |[M6x25
18  |AL05-2A050-000 |Kick Pinion Ass'y Hll ok | i Y 1
19 |AL09-2A050-000 |Clip g - 1
3711 10/2001




Fig. 10-1 Clutch  B#&=%

o jullTera kil A Iy B E A
1 [AQ01-2A090-000 [Primary Gear, Drive (15T) | FE@»#i(15T) 1 |
) |D11-061201 Washer, Plate TR 1 [6x12x1
3 D02-06010 Screw, Pan Head - 3 [BVPE B 1 [M6x10
4 |D08-s17 Circlip IEIER 1 [s-17
5 D21-6003 Bearing i = 1 [6003
6 |D16-172855 O-Seal NiER] 1 |17x28%5.5
7 |AN00-2A090-000 |Pulley Ass'y, Driven I sy 1
8  |AN01-2A090-000 [Clutch Carrier Ass'y I Y 1
9  |AN07-2A090-000 |Spring, Clutch EES AN BUHET 3
10 |AN02-2A050-000 [Fixed Sheave Comp., Driven [l <42 ]

11 [AN03-2A050-000 [Sliding Sheave, Driven Fi e ER i 1

12 |D16-33394 Oil-Seal ) ) 2 |33x39x4
13 |D18-36020 Qil-Ring O 2 [36x2

14 |AN04-2A050-000 [Pin, Guide L 2

15 [ANO08-2A090-000 |Spring, Compression Sy 1

16  |AN05-2A050-000 |Seat, Compression Spring AR s 1

17 |AN06-2A050-000 [Nut gt 1

5712 10/2001

J




Fig. 10-2 Clutch  B#&=%

W A iR i £78 B g HIf%
18 |AP01-2A090-000 [Clutch Housing A B 1 |
19 |D04-10 Nut, Flange S R 1
20 |D21-6382Z Bearing i = 1 [6382Z
21 |D18-06431 Qil-Ring O%H 1 [6.4x31
22 |AMO01-2A050-000|Primary, Sliding Sheave = yE 1
23 |AM06-2A090-000 |Weight, Roller EIERe 6
24 |AMO03-2A090-000|Plate, Cam i HiE S 1
25 |AMO04-2A050-000|Slider YF 3
26 |D22-162137 Coliar ER 1 [16x21x37.5
27  |AMO00-2A090-000 [Primary Sliding Ass'y =V EREY 1
28 |AP03-2A050-000 |Belt i 1
29 |AMO02-2A090-000 [Fixed Sheave, Primary = [l AR 1
30 |AMO05-2A090-000 |Washer, Claw Lol 1
31 |AP02-2A090-000 |Clutch, Oneway H R Eas a 1
30 |D26-102425 Washer, Concial Spring ST 5] 1 |10.2x24x2.5
33 |D06-10 Nut BB 1 [M10

5713 10/2001

J




Fig. 11 Transmission {EE)#E

B | IR Y P [ &7 IR iy
1 |AQ02-2A090-000 [Main Axle Ass'y TE Y 1 |47i1aT
) |D21-6201 Bearing il 1 [6201
3 D33-14 Nut, Lock (U Type) U | FE4E] e 1 |M14
4 |D26-126005 Washer, Conical Spring ST g 1
5 |AQ03-2A090-000 |Drive Axle Ass'y FRETRE Y 1 |31T
6 |D21-2515 Bearing i = 1 ]2515
7 [D21-6004LLU Bearing i = 1 [6004LLU
8§ |D16-25356 Oil-Seal MBS 1 |25x35%6
9 |D09-R42 Circlip W 1 |R-42
10 |D09-R32 Circlip MEIERS 1 |R-32
11 |AQ04-2A090-000 |Sprocket, Drive R E G 1 [428x19T
12 |D11-142620 Washer, Plate R g 1 |14x26x2

3714 10/2001

J




Fig. 12  Generator £

L W ELF B Ny LA 1 &7 CIEY HIfE
1 [AR00-2A050-000 |Base Ass'y 5 EES e Y 1 |
2 |AR01-2A050-000 [Startor Comp. F ALY 1
3 |AR02-2A050-000 |Coil, Pulser I ey 1
4 D16-18265 Oil-Seal MBS 1 [18.5%26%5
5 D02-05020 Screw, Pan Head - 3 [BVPE B 2 |M5x20
6 D02-05010 Screw, Pan Head - 3 [BVPE B 2 |M5x10
7 D02-04008 Screw, Pan Head - 3 BV EL 1 [M4x8
8 |D24-040610 Washer, Spring JH R 1 |[4x6.5x1
9  |AR03-2A050-000 |Rotor, Ass'y fHl— " SR Y 1
10 |D11-122515 Washer, Plate T 1 [12x25%x1.5
11 |D06-12 Nut e et 1 [m12
12 |D02-06016 Screw, Pan Head - S [EDEI R 2 |M6x16

3715 10/2001

J



Fig. 13  Starting Motor

T | A AL EE RN N T
1 |AT00-2A090-000 [Starter Motor Ass'y E ) 2 Y 1 |
2 |AT01-2A090-000 |Bruch Set R 1
3 |D18-43015 Qil-Ring O™ 1 [43x15
4 D18-21917 Oil-Ring O1EL 1 [21.9x1.7
5 D02-04065 Screw, Pan Head - 3 [BVPE B 1 [M4x65
6 |AT05-2A050-000 [Cord Comp. EIE) L AL 1
7 D02-06020 Screw, Pan Head - 3 BV EL 2 |M6x20

5716 10/2001

J




Fig. 14 Engine Bracket ¥ Bj#Z 3R

T | MR L ERC N e
1 [FA01-2A050-000 [Shaft, Connecting Plate SRR A Al 1 |
2 |K04-M8 Nut, Flange =R TR 1 |M8
3 |FA02-2A050-000 |Plate, Connecting Y 1
4 |K32-12040 Bolt, Flange bR A 1 |[M12x40
5 |K04-12 Bolt, Flange b E b [ 2 [M12
6 |D18-06819 Oil-Ring OB 1 ]6.8x1.9
7 FA03-2A050-000 [Bracket, Oil Tank B S 2 1
8 |D25-082020 Bush WS ER 2 1 |8x20x18/20
9 |D32-12222 Bolt, Flange b [ R 1 |M12x222
10 |C22-1217020 Collar diH Rl 1 [12x17x20

10/2001




Frame EZ

J

21 kA 5 P EH H Sk BRI

1 [FB00-CXD50-000 [Frame iy 1 |

2 |D21-6002Z2Z Bearing i = 1 [60022Z

3 [D09-R32 Circlip HEHER 1 [R-32

4 FC06-CX050-000 [Seat Rear Shock Absorber 7 (B 2 |13x37x23

5 |D25-082020 Bush A5 B 5 2 |8.1x20x16/20

6 |K32-08110 Bolt Flange b [ RS 1 |M8x110

7 |FC05-CX050-000 |Engine Holder Seat J[BFe 2

§  |D25-102829 Bush#3250 A5 B 5 2 |10x28.1x27/29

9 |K32-10110 Bolt Flange b [ R 1 |M10x110

10 |D33-10 Insert Lock Nut UE] (Al 1 |[M10

11 |D33-08 Insert Lock Nut UE| (Al 1 |[M8

12 |FL22-CX050-000 [Stick, Rack Weight SR A 1

13 |FC11-CX050-000 L. Fixed Plate,Rear Fender | % &2y | 1

14 |FC12-CX050-000 |R. Fixed Plate,Rear Fender |7 &gy 1

15 |FC09-CX050-000 L. Fixed Plate,Front Fender | fijjgify ]

16 |FC10-CX050-000 |R. Fixed Plate Front Fender |7 fil{£ify 1

17 |K53-06021 Bolt ,Stair M6 S BRI 4 |M6x21

18 |K32-06012 Bolt Flange b [ R 8 [M6x12

19  |FD00-CX050-000 [Swing Arm Sub Ass'y N AT G 1

20 |FF01-CX050-000 |Bushing Contain Oil R B 2

21 |D22-1420253 Swing Arm Spacer Tube R I 1 [14.1x20x253

22 |FF02-CX050-000 |Swing Arm Seal Cover [ 2 (10S 8234) 2 |30.8x38.5x7x14

23 |FF03-CX050-000 [Rubber Sleeve B = (PK-6152) 1 [31.7x38x65

24 |K32-14290 Bolt ,Flange bR R 1 |M14x290
5718 10/2001




Fig. 15-2 Frame  EZ#

B | AR T 7 R e
25 |[D33-14 " Insert Lock Nut U P -S4 1 |m14
26  |K04-06 Nut,Flange = E R B 8 [M6
27 |K32-08035 Bolt ,FLange bR R 2 |M8x35
28 |FC03-CX090-000 |Engine Bracket Plate ERPAY 2
29  |[FC13-CX050-000 |Rear Carrier R ]

30 |D06-19 Nut ,Hex E R 1 [UNF 3/4"

31 [FW11-CX050-000(Trailer Ball {511 5R 1

32 [FW10-CX050-000(Bracket , Trailer Ball F5 1 SR A 1

33 [K32-08025 Bolt ,Flange bR R 1 [M8x25

34 |K11-132550 Washer ,Plate TR 1 |13x25x5

35 |D24-193248 Washer ,Spring JH R 1 [19.5%x32x4.8

36 |K32-08012 Bolt ,FLange b [ R 6 |M8x12

37  |K32-08025 Bolt ,FLange bR [ 2 |M8x25

38 |K22-0820010 Spacer SN 2 |8x20x10

39 |FC07-CX050-000 [Plate ,Frame e 1

40 |D14-03 Rivet e 2 |¢3

41  |FK05-CX050-000 |Rubber Mate T8 8 |10x22x3
5T 10/2001




Fig. 15-1A  Frame (BX)

e

1 FB00-CX050-000 [Frame Hi % 1

2 [D21-6002Z2Z Bearing i = 1 (600227

3 [D09-R32 Circlip HEHER 1 [R-32

4 FC06-CX050-000 [Seat Rear Shock Absorber A5 [E g 2 |13x37x23

5 |D25-082020 Bush A5 BT 5 2 [8.1x20x16/20
6 |K32-08110 Bolt Flange b E A [ R 1 |M8x110

7 |FC05-CX050-000 |Engine Holder Seat J[BFe 2

§ |D25-102829 Bush#3250 A5 B 5 2 [10x28.1x27/29
9 |K32-10110 Bolt Flange b [ RS 1 |M10x110

10 |D33-10 Insert Lock Nut UE] (Al 1 |[M10

11 |D33-08 Insert Lock Nut UE| (4] 1 |[M8

12 |FC07-CX050-000 [Plate ,Frame Hi & 1

13 |D14-03 Rivet e 2 |¢3

14 |FL22-CX050-000 [Stick, Rack Weight SR A 1

15 |K32-08012 Bolt ,FLange S 4 |M8x12

16 |D24-193248 Washer ,Spring PR 1 [19.5%x32x4.8
17 [K11-132550 Washer ,Plate TR 1 [13x25x5

18 |K32-08025 Bolt ,Flange bR R 1 [M8x25

19 |FD00-CX050-000 [Swing Arm Sub Ass'y YA G 1

20 |[FF01-CX050-000 [Bushing Contain Oil TS 2

21 |D22-1420253 Swing Arm Spacer Tube R i 1 [14.1x20x253
22 |FF02-CX050-000 |Swing Arm Seal Cover [ 2 (10S 8234) 2 |30.8x38.5x7x14
23 |FF03-CX050-000 [Rubber Sleeve B = (PK-6152) 1 [31.7x38x65
24 |K32-14290 Bolt ,Flange bR R 1 |M14x290

25 |D33-14 Insert Lock Nut UE| (ARl 1 |M14

10/2001




Fig. 15-2A  Frame (BX)

e

26  [FW10-CX050-000(Bracket , Trailer Ball F5 1 SR A 1

27 |K32-08035 Bolt ,FLange bR R 2 |M8x35

28 |D06-19 Nut ,Hex IR 1 |UNF 3/4"
29 |FC13-CX050-000 [Rear Carrier TP 1

30 |FC03-CX090-000 |Engine Bracket Plate FRSRLES 2

31 |K32-08012 Bolt ,FLange S R 6 |[M8x12

32 |K32-08025 Bolt ,FLange bR R 2 |M8x25

33  [K22-0820010 Spacer éﬂﬁﬁ!@? 2 |8x20x10

5721 10/2001

J




25
25\‘ 23
%
2 e 22
bt » 5
Zgay 0/ \0 %23
21
L
23 &Vﬁ
']
2%
Fig. 16  Swing Arm, Footrest EE. &R
T | AEAYE T 7 e e
1 [FG00-CX050-000 [L.Rocker Arm “AFE 1 |
2 D25-102829 Bush A [ErE 4 |10%x28.1x27/29
3 FI01-CX050-000 [Bush,Contion Qil Up HE<S 2
4 |F102-CX050-000 |Bush,Contion Oil Down A 2
5  |FHO00-CX050-000 |R.Rocker Arm T ART 1
6 |FK03-CX050-000 |Waterproof Rubber 7)< 2 (PK-6143 ) 2 |26x35.8x18.3
7  |Fk04-CX050-000 |D ustproof Rubber 2 (PK-6148 ) 2 |26.6%x36.4x9.5
8§ |K41-10048 Bolt,HexWasherFace b B[R [T R 4 |M10x48
9 [K33-10 Insert Lock Nut UE| (Al 4 |M10
10 |D36-06 GreaseVaive P (M6) 2
11 |FK05-CX050-000 |Rubber Mate MR E 4 |10x22x3
12 [FJ0O0-CX050-000 |FootrestAssy Hll Ay 1
13 |D32-10020 Bolt ,FLange S R 4 |M10x20
14 [FI100-CX050-000 [FendBurAssy [ 1
15 |K32-08012 Bolt ,FLange b E Al [ R 2 |M8x12
16 |K32-06012 Bolt ,FLange b [ R 2 |M6x12
17 |FK-06CX050-000 |Insert Lock Nut jE R A 2
18 |D33-06 Insert Lock Nut U7 R 4 M6
19 |K32-06025 Bolt ,FLange bR R 4 [M6x25
20 |FC14-CX050-000 |Front Carrier HE 5 1
21 |FC15-CX050-000 |Bracket ,A < A 1
22 |FC16-CX050-000 (Bracket ,B < 2B 2
23 |K32-08035 Bolt ,FLange bR R 6 |M8x35
24 |K22-0812018 Spacser , Tube e AT 3 |8x12x18.5
25 |K51-08 Nut ,Nylon Lock R SR 6 [Mm8
3722 10/2001

J




Fig. 16A  Swing Arm, Footrest (BX) B, Wk

T 1R T ER R ¥ 278 R HIfE
1 [FG0b-CX050-000 [L.RockerArm “ AFE 1 |
2 D25-102829 Bush A [ErE 4 |10%x28.1x27/29
3 FI01-CX050-000 [Bush,Contion Qil Up HE<S 2
4 F102-CX050-000 |Bush,Contion Oil Down RS 2
5  |FH00-CX050-000 |R.Rocker Arm T ART 1
6 |FK03-CX050-000 |Waterproof Rubber 7)< 2 (PK-6143 ) 2 |26x35.8x18.3
7  |Fk04-CX050-000 |D ustproof Rubber 2 (PK-6148 ) 2 |26.6%x36.4x9.5
8 |K41-10048 Bolt,HexWasherFace bR [T S R 4 |M10x48
9 [K33-10 Insert Lock Nut UE] (4] 4 |M10
10 |D36-06 GreaseValve P (M6) 2
11 |K22-0812018  |Spacser ,Tube 5 3 [8x12x185
12 |K32-08035 Bolt ,FLange R 6 |M8x35
13 |FC16-CX050-000 |Bracket ,B < 2B 2
14 [F100-CX050-000 [FendBurAssy [ 1
15 |K32-08012 Bolt ,FLange bR 10 |M8x12
16 |K32-06012 Bolt ,FLange b E A [ R 2 |M6x12
17 |FC15-CX050-000 |Bracket ,A < ZHA 1
18 |K51-08 Nut ,Nylon Lock FJ R SRR 6 |[M8
19 [FC14-CX050-000 |Front Carrier HE 5 1
20 [FJ00-BX050-000 [Footrest A 2

3723 10/2001

J




N
7
Fig. 17A
DTS LA Y EF i £ B g HIj
1 |FL01-CX050-000 [Front Fender Ry 1 |
2 |D53-06021 Bolt ,Shoulder M6 S5 iR 6 |M6x21
3 |FL02-CX050-000 [Rear Fender E Iy 1
4 |FL03-CX050-000 [Sticker,Warning ( Year Tyre) | &fs; g {5 1
5 |FL04-CX050-000 [Sticker,Warning (Using 1) [iffi 18 [T 1 1
6 |FL17-CX050-000 |Sticker, Waring ( Using 2) |ifli ™' |8 il 2 1
7 |FL18-CX050-000 |Sticker,Warning(Hot) s e, 1
8 FLO7-CX050-000 |Left Sticker,Front Side Fender|fji[7 }]’E['JEFW,%EE('J‘) 1
9  |FL08-CX050-000 [Right Sticker Front Side Fendgrizt5 7 liHAECT) | 1
10 |FL09-CX050-000 |Right Sticker,Front Fender  |fjijZ#5 - HliAT(™) | 1
11 |FL10-CX050-000 |Right Sticker,Front Fender  [fijz&#5 1 | HIHAT(S) 1
12 |FL11-CX050-000 |Left Sticker,Rear Fender S - R 1
13 |FL12-CX050-000 |Right Sticker, Rear Fender  |/7, 45 1 [ika% 1
14 |FLO5-CX050-000 |Rubber Band (Battery) A, R 1
15 |FL-CX050-000 |Rubber Band (Tool Box) TOL RIS 1
16 |K42-06 Nut,U Plate URAS B 2 |M6
17 |R43-06016 Screw,Hex - IR PR B [ 2 |M6%16(SUS)
18 [D11-081608 Washer ,Plate R ER g 4 |8x16x0.8
19 |FK05-CX050-000 |Rubber Mate o 2 |10x22x3
5724 10/2001

J




Fig. 17A  Fender (BX)

=R

DTS LA Y EH i £ B g HIj
1 |FL01-CX050-000 [Front Fender Ry 1 |
) |D53-06021 Bolt ,Stair M6 9 e 14 [M6x21
3 |FL02-CX050-000 [Rear Fender E I 1
4 |FLO3-CX100-000 [Sticker,Warning ( Year Tyre ) | &fs; g {5 1 [Yi6
5 |FL04-CX050-000 [Sticker,Warning (Using 1) [iffi 18 [T 1 1
6 |FL17-CX050-000 |Sticker, Waring ( Using 2)  |ifli ™' |8 il 2 1
7 |FL18-CX050-000 |Sticker,Warning(Hot) s e, 1
8  |FLO7-CX100-000 [Left Sticker Front Side Fender|fjiiZts - HIRGEECT) | 1
9  |FL08-CX100-000 [Right Sticker Front Side Fenddriz#5 7 liAECT) | 1
10 |FL09-CX050-000 |Right Sticker,Front Fender  [fji[Z5 - HlEAT(™) | 1
11 |FL10-CX050-000 |Right Sticker,Front Fender  [Fijz#5 7 EE(S) | 1
12 |FL11-CX050-000 |Left Sticker,Rear Fender S - R 1
13 |FL12-CX050-000 |Right Sticker, Rear Fender  |/5,2845 1 filAT 1
14 |FLO5-CX050-000 |Rubber Band (Battery) A, R 1
15 [FL-CX050-000 [Rubber Band (Tool Box) TOL RIS 1
16 |K42-06 Nut,U Plate URS B 2 M6
17 |R43-06016 Screw,Hex A AR | 2 |M6x16(SUS)
18 |D11-081815 Washer, Plate R ER g 6 [8.6x18x1.5
19 |FK05-CX050-000 |Rubber Mate MR E 10 [10x22x3
20 |D04-06 Nut, Flange b E b [ TE 8 |M6
21  |K40-06018 Screw,Hex R 8 |M6x18(WRCH8A
22 [K33-06 Nut, Insert Lock UR] I HSEE 8 |M6
23 |FL23-BX050-000 |L. Fixed Plate,Front Fender | = F /¥l 1
24 |FL25-BX050-000 [L. Fixed Plate,Rear Fender | % & JEty 1
25  |FL24-BX050-000 [R. Fixed Plate,Front Fender | 7 fil ety 1
26 |FL26-BX050-000 |R. Fixed Plate,Rear Fender é[.&ﬁ»nﬁ%@ ]

5725 10/2001

J



Fig. 18 Front Light, Tail Light

HIfEAE, RER

B | AR L E N R T
1 [D04-06" Nut, Flange A T 2 M6 |
2 FMO01-CX050-000|Cover, Headlight HEET 1
3 FNOO-CX050-000 |Head Light Ass'y H e 1
4 |FN01-CX050-000 |Lens ,Head Light s 1
5 FNO02-CX050-000 |Bulb, Head Light HEw 2 [12Vv-18/18W
6 |D12-0416 Screw, Tapping E 175 B 7 |M4x16
7 |FN03-CX050-000 |Wire, Front Light BB FL AR 1
8§ |D11-061910 Washer, Plate TR 2 |6x19x1
9 |D12-0516 Screw, Tapping E 175 B 2 |[M5x16
10  |FP0O0-CX050-000 |Tail-Light 5 e 1
11 |FP0O1-CX050-000 |Bulb, Tail-Light o REr 1 |12V-21/5W
12 |K42-04 Nut, U Plate U g et 2 [ma4

5126 10/2001




~_ T 7
4
6— >
6—¢ K6
6/ ’\
6
Fig. 18 Front Light, Tail Light  BI&#H. &REHE
T | AAYE P 7 R
1 [D04-06 " Nut, Flange R TR 2 M6 |
2 FMO01-AX050-000|Cover, Headlight HEET 1
3 |FN00-AX050-000 |Head Light Ass'y i 1
4 |FN01-AX050-000 |Lens ,Head Light H 1
5 FNO02-AX050-000 |Bulb, Head Light HEw 1 |12V-35/35W
6 |D12-0416 Screw, Tapping F TSR 5 [M4x16
7 |FN03-AX050-000 |Wire, Front Light BB FL AR 1
8§ |D11-061910 Washer, Plate TR 2 |6x19x1
9 D52-04012 Bolt, Pan, washer - eV PR [ 1 |M4x12
10 [FP00-CX050-000 [Tail-Light A'ssy s 1
11 |FP01-CX050-000 |Bulb, Tail-Light 5 REr 1 |12V-21/5W
12 |K42-04 Nut, U Plate UEF IR 1 [m4

5127 10/2001

J




Fig. 18B  Front Light, Tail Light B4, &&#4E-DX
L R Y L i £ G Hifk
1 |D04-06 " Nut, Flange R TR 2 |M6 |
2 FMO01-DX050-000|Cover, Headlight HEET 1
3 FNO00-DX050-00A[Head Light Ass'y H e 1 |5
FN00-DX050-000 |Head Light Ass'y HE | B uEss)
4 |FN01-DX050-000 |Lens ,Head Light Eiaeal] 1
5 |FN02-CX050-00A [Bulb, Head Light e 2 |iEfE
6 |D12-0416 Screw, Tapping F TSR 6 [M4x16
7 |FN03-DX050-000 |Wire, Front Light B & FL AR 1
8§ |D11-061910 Washer, Plate TR 2 |6x19x1
9  |D02-04025 Screw Pan Head F ISk 8 [M4*25
10  |FP00-CX050-000 |Tail-Light &* S 1
11 |FP01-CX050-000 |Bulb, Tail-Light s ey 1 [12V-21/5W
12 |K42-04 Nut, U Plate Uf;JT’?E{E,fJ[’JE‘ 2 M4
5128 10/2001




Fig. 19  Seat EE

o jillirakid P Iy £ iy A
1 |FQO00-CX050-000 [Seat Ass'y e '
2 FQO01-CX050-000 |Hook, Seat Fixed S il
3 |D04-06 Nut, Flange E T R 2 M6

5729 10/2001

J




Fig.20 Oiltank, Fuel Tank  #HFE, 'SHFE

M1y H A A Iy £ E A
1 [FR01-CX050-000 [Tank, Oil B 1 |
2 |[FR05-CX050-000 |Cap, Oil Tank B R, 1

3 |K28-06016 Bolt, Hex. B T 4 |[M6x16

4 |FR02-CX050-000 |Tank, Fuel YA 1

5 |FR10-CX050-000 |Cap, Fuel Tank VAR 1

6  |FR04-CX050-000 [Filter Ass'y, Fuel YR RO BN ALY 1

7 |D18-0808 Clip, Tube = 6 |8x0.8

8 |D17-4810075  [Tube, Qil I 1 |L=75

9 |FR03-CX050-000 [Cup Ass'y, Fuel VIR 1

10 |D32-06012 Bolt, Flange S R 1 |M6x12

11 |FR06-CX050-000 [Pad, Fuel Tank VI A 2 [L=200

12 |D17-4810280 Breathe Tube PIRCEY 1 |L=280

13 |D17-4810280A  |Pipe, Fuel Y EF(YLI001) 2 [L=280

14 |FR07-CX050-000 |Protective, Fuel Tank Cover [Jfiii et 1 |PK4128
15 |D17-4810180 Pipe, Fuel Yy 1 [L=160

16 [D10-1208 Clip, Tube 1 (1/2") 2 |12x0.8

17 |FR08-CX050-000 |Gauge, Oil Level BN iy 1 [|3XG

5730 10/2001




Fig. 21 Suspension  EHEEs

- A A P HI 78 P Rl
1 |FS01-CX050-000 [Shock Absorber, Front R |
2 |K32-10040 Bolt, Flange bR A M10x40
3 |K33-10 Nut, Insert Lock UE| (A M10
4 |FS02-CX050-000 [Shock Absorber, Rear R
5 |K44-10040 Bolt, Hex. i RV M10x40

5131 10/2001



Fig. 22 Front Wheel  Bi%®
B | AR SR ERC N e
1 |FT02-CX050-000 [Tyre i ) [16x7-8
FT02-CX050-00A [Tyre e 2 [19x7-8
2 |FT01-CX050-000 |Rim fiels! ) [8x5.35
3 |D11-124045 Washer, Plate BN oy ) [12.5%x40x4.5
4 1D32-10020 Bolt, Hex. Washer Plate bR 8 |M10x20
5 |FT08-CX050-000 |Brake Drum, Front HRH 5 2
6 |D16-22357 Oil-Seal VR 4 |22x35x7
7 |D22-152115 Spacer, Inner NS 2 |15x21.7x15
8 D22-152110 Spacer, Outer It =i 2 [15x21.7x10
9 [D21-6002Z Bearing i = 2 |6002Z
10 |D21-6003Z Bearing i = 2 16003Z
11 |D45-12 Nut, Insert Lock [ 1R Ve 2 |M12
12 |D46-3232 Pin, Cotter e[ 1Al 2 13.2x32
13 [FT10-CX050-000 |Cap, Rubber e 2 |PK-6142
14 |FT07-CX050-000 |Valve, Rim e 2 |TR-412
5132 10/2001




Fig. 23 Rear Wheel

R

T | AR L R e
1 |FT02-CX050-000 [Tyre Wl ) [16x7-8
FT02-CX050-00B [Tyre i ) [18x9.5-8
2 |FT01-CX050-000 |Rim 5! ) [8"x5.35
3 |D46-3232 Pin, Cotter HE [ 1640 2 [3.2x32
4 |D11-154045 Washer, Plate TR 2 |12x40%4.5
5 D45-14 Nut, Insert Lock FEIAE ) 14l e 2 (M14
6 FT07-CX050-000 [Valve, Rim N 2 |TR-412
7 |FwW14-CX050-000|Shaft Connector, Rear TR 2
8 FT10-CX050-000 [Cap, Rubber e 2 |PJ-6142
9 |D32-10020 Bolt, Hex. Washer Plate bR R 8 |M10x20
3733 10/2001

J




~

Fig. 24 FrontBrake  BIZ|E

T IR T ER R v 278 B HIfE
1 |FU01-CX050-000 [Panel Comp., Front L. Brake [fjij ™ [H% 1 |
2 |FU03-CX050-000 |Arm, Front L. Brake B S R R 1
3 |FU02-CX050-000 [Panel Comp., Front R. Brake |fij7 %lIF1%% 1
4 |FU04-CX050-000 |Arm, Front R. Brake BT R R 1
5 |FU11-CX050-000 |Cam Shaft, Front Brake R Rl ] 2
6  |FU10-CX050-000 [Brake Shoe, Front N 2
7 |FU05-CX050-000 [Strain Spring HAIE IR P
8 [C48-1007044 Return Spring, Front Brake  [Fji/JH1 [l i it 2 |1.0x7.0x44.5
9  |D32-05024 Bolt, Hex. Washer Plate S R 2 [M5x24
10 [FU06-CX050-000 [Cable, Front Brake i EatlssL P
11 |D18-10020 Ring, Oil e 2

5734 10/2001




Fig.25 Rear Brake  &ZI=E

W A iR i £78 B g HIf
1 [Fw15-CX050-000][Fix Seat, Rear Axle F Wt i 1 |
) |D22-3136134 Spacer, Tube FIR 1 [31x36.3x134.7
3 [D21-6006Z2Z Bearing i = 2 |6006ZZ
4 |D16-355511 Qil-Seal g 2 |[35%x55x11
5  |FW02-CX050-000|Cam Shaft, Rear Brake B It g 1
6 |D49-1211105 Return Spring, Rear Brake  [[pilf i 1 [1.2x11x105
7  |FWO06-CX050-000|Arm, Rear Brake % I H T 1
8  |FW09-CX050-000|Shoe, Rear Brake % FH s 1 [130
9  [FU07-CX050-000 |Cable, Rear Brake R IE S 1
10 [D32-06032 Bolt, Hex. Washer Plate R T RS 1 |M6x32
11 |Fw17-1220 Pin Hif 1 [12x20
12 |FW18-06 Nut, Brake Adjusting TR 1
13 |K32-12028 Bolt, Hex. Washer Plate S R 4 |M12x28
14 |D11-132550 Washer, Plate T 1 [13x25x5
15 |FWO08-CX050-000|Protective, Rear Brake Cover |41 &y H 7% 1
16 |K32-08012 Bolt, Flange S R 2 [M8x12
17 |BWO07-CX050-000[Protective Rubber, Rear Brake| i #[[H1 45 X 7948 1
18 |FW01-CX050-000|Brake Drum, Rear R H 1
19 |C48-1608037 Return Spring, Rear F o T ) [1.6x8.2x37

10/2001




Fig. 26A  Handle Bar

K

T 1R T ER R 1 278 B g
1 |FX01-CX050-000 [Handlebar Ass'y R iaad 1 |
FX01-CX050-00A|Handlebar Ass'y(AL) R G 2
2 |FX11-CX050-000 |Crip, Handlebar EST 2
3 FX06-CX050-000 |Clamp Saddle, Handlebar IRRERE A 1
4 FX07-CX050-000 [Clamp Cap, Handlebar L. - FHEY 1
5 FX08-CX050-000 [Clamp Cap, Handlebar R. T PR 4
6 |K03-06025 Screw, Hex. Socker RS 1 |M6x25
7 |[FX03-CX050-000 [Level Ass'y, L. Sl R 1
8 |FX02-CX050-000 [Level Ass'y, R. TR R 1
9 [FX09-CX050-000 |Protect Foam, Handlebar = e 1
10 |D33-10 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock R SR 2 [M10
11 |FX04-CX050-000 [Protect Cover, Handlebar PI= R 1
12 |FX05-CX050-000 |Fix Seat, Protect Cover 1715 R i 1
13 |K32-06012 Bolt, Hex. Washer Plate bl [ R 2 |M6x12
14 |D12-0512 Screw, Tapping FIZ5fglE 2 |M5x12
15 |FL13-CX090-000 |Sticker, Handlebar I AT 1
16 |FU08-CX050-000 |Cable, Throttle NEIRE | 1
17 |FX10-CX050-000 |Lamp, Oil Warning (RED)  |BSIH =48 (e~ <11) 1
18 |FX33-CX050-000 |Level , L. R EIEi 1
19 |FX34-CX050-000 |Level , R. T FIE 1
20 |[FX45-CX050-000 |Brake Switch %[JEIF#EJ%% 1
3736 10/2001

J




.

o’

.

O
‘J\\_‘

|

-4

A m—
] —

L.

r

””U”—

Fig. 27 Rear Wheel Axle & #REH
L W ELF B BV G 13 &7 CIEY HIfE
1 [FY01-CX050-000 [Wheel Axle, Rear Ry 1 |
2 FY04-CX050-000 [Spacer Tube, R. (Long) .aﬁiﬂ[mj Eh 1
3 |FY03-CX050-000 [Spacer Tube, L. (Short) Hlll s 2T 1
4__|FY02-CX050-000 [Sprocket, Driven A'ssy(28T) | Al (28T) 1
FY02-BX050-000 [Sprocket, Driven A'ssy(28T) |ix & ’”PIE‘/(ZST) 1 |[(Option)
FY02-CX050-00A [Sprocket, Driven A'ssy(35T) wﬁﬁ&in AEAY (35T) 1
FY02-BX050-00A [Sprocket, Driven A'ssy(35T) |ix & ’”PIE‘/(C%ST) 1 [(Option)
5 |FY05-CX050-000 [Sprocket Holder, Driven i 1
FY05-BX050-000 |Sprocket Holder, Driven SR (M4) 1 |(Option)
6 |K32-08020 Bolt, Hex. Washer Plate R T RS 3 |M8x20
7 |K24-081520 Washer, Spring I 3 |8x15.4x2
8 |FY12-CX050-000 [Sprocket, Driven (28T) s Gl (28T) 1
FY12-CX050-00A|Sprocket, Driven (35T) f‘é’z%ﬁ&ﬂ,ﬁ:n’-—j(35T) 1
5737 10/2001




Fig.28 Chain  $#{&

L LR Y Y L i ¢p8 B E| Hifk
1 |FY06-CX050-00A[Chain Sl 1 [#428-82
2 |FY08-CX050-000 |Protect Cover, Chain (Down) ™ it 1
3 |K32-08012 Bolt, Hex. Washer Flate b E A [ R 5 |M8x12
4 |FY07-CX050-000 |Adjuster, Chain SRR T 1
5 |D06-06 Nut, Hex. B G
6 FY10-CX050-000 |Protect Cover, Chain (Up) ikt 1
FY10-BX050-000 |Protect Cover, Chain (Up) _HElE T (M5) 1 |(Option)
7 |K52-05012 Screw, Pan Head With Washel{ - [EVpEfE=F s | 1 |M5x12(Option)
3738 10/2001

J




Fig.29 Steering  HEE

L L Y L i £p8 B g Hifk
1 |FX12-CX050-001 [Shaft Ass'y, Steering Riss 1 |
) |D16-18327 Oil-Seal ) 1 [18x32x7
3 D16-22357 Oil-Seal MBS 1 |22x35x7
4 |D22-153115 Spaccer, Inner NS 1 |15x31.7x15
5 |D51-14 Nut, Insert Lock UR | IHE4IRIE 1 [M14
6 [D33-08 Nut, Nylon Insert Lock FJ R AR 2 (M8
7 |FX18-CX050-000 |PU Sleeve, Steering Shaft PUE = 1
8 |FX13-CX050-000 [Knuckle, L. ELTEN 1
9 |FX14-CX050-000 |Knuckle, R. AL 1
10 [D47-10 Nut, Insert Lock HEAE = R et ) |M10
11 |D46-1619 Pin, Cotter eI 1Al 2 |1.6x19
12 |FX16-CX050-000 |Tie-Rod, Steering (R.) T E 1
13 |[FX15-CX050-000 |Tie-Rod, Steering (L.) - i ]
14 |K33-10 Nut, Insert Lock U] -S4t 4 |M10
15 |FX17-CX050-000 |Holder, Steering Shaft dif e = 2

3739 10/2001

J




Fig. 30  Electrical Parts

o kot b T I £ " &l A

1 [FZ02-CX050-000 [Electric Wire = el 1 |
FZ02-CX050-00B |Electric Wire = Pl (F FLER) 1 [(Option)
FZ02-DX050-000 |Electric Wire = T (g 1 |(Option)

) |FZ01-CX050-000 |Battery e 1 |4AH
FZ01-CX050-00A |Battery S 1 |5AH

3 [FX21-CX050-000 [Switch Ass'y, L. - HERER 1

4 |Fz07-CX050-000 |Main Switch ARG 1

5 |K02-05016 Bolt, Pan Phillips SRS 2 |M5x16

6  |D50-20025 Strap N 6 |ALT-200M-B

7 |Fz12-Ccx050-000 [Switch, Safety P ]

8 |K32-06012 Bolt, Hex. Washer Face S R 1 |[M6x12

9 |FZ05-CX050-000 |Coil, Ignition S 1

10 |FZ03-CX050-000 [C.D.I Unit CD.IF~ 7 {F 1

11 |FZ04-CX050-000 |Rectifier & Regulator PSRRI 1

12 |FZ09-CX050-000 |Resistor I 1

13 |FZ06-CX050-000 [Starter Relay TRl ]

14 |K32-06022 Bolt, Hex. Washer Face S R 2 [M6x22

15 |K32-06016 Bolt, Hex. Washer Face bR 1 [M6x16

16 |FZ10-CX050-000 |Tool Ty 1

17 |FR09-CX050-000 |Pad IS 2

18 |FZ32-BX050-000 |Meter, Electric 5 R 1 |(Option)

5740 10/2001

J




